


Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

TODAY’S ACTION
Consider recommending that the Board of 
Directors approve Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement for Services with Don Chapin 
Company for a dollar amount increase of 

$5,000, not to exceed $131,000 for the repair 
of a damaged section of culvert at the Blanco 

drainage ditch. 



Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

June 20, 2023
Page 2

Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Prior Action

 BOD approved an agreement with Don Chapin 
Co. in the amount of $126,000 in October 2024 
for repair of the Blanco Drain culvert.



Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

June 20, 2023
Page 3

Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Discussion
 The Blanco Drain culvert and overlying road were 

damaged during the winter storms of 2023.
 Agency and contractor assessed the damaged 

culvert and developed a  repair plan.
– Replacement of 20 feet of culvert
– Relining of 40 feet

 During the repair it was determined that relining 
would not be effective, and the entire culvert would 
need to be replaced.



Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

June 20, 2023
Page 4

Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Discussion

 



Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

June 20, 2023
Page 5

Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

Discussion

 

 Culvert replacement was complete in November 
2024.

 Culvert replacement exceeded the agreement 
amount by $4,080.52.

 Seeking an amendment to pay for the additional 
costs associated with full culvert replacement.



Board of Directors Meeting
Monterey County Water Resources Agency

TODAY’S ACTION
Consider recommending that the Board of 
Directors approve Amendment No. 1 to the 
Agreement for Services with Don Chapin 
Company for a dollar amount increase of 

$5,000, not to exceed $131,000 for the repair 
of a damaged section of culvert at the Blanco 

drainage ditch. 




	Slide Number 1
	TODAY’S ACTION
	Prior Action
	Discussion
	Discussion
	Discussion
	TODAY’S ACTION
	Slide Number 8

